PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Joseph lossiphidis	05/06/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Technobasics Software Inc.		
Street Address:	112 Benjamin Boulevard		
City:	Scarborough, Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M1K 3P1		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13891532

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6513512954

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jbames@kaganbinder.com

Correspondent Name: Kagan Binder PLLC
Address Line 1: 221 Main Street North

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Stillwater, MINNESOTA 55082

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DWW0055/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Barnes
Signature:	/Jennifer Barnes/
Date:	05/15/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=DOC051513#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030417 FRAME: 0523

OF \$40.00 1389153Z

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For \$1.00 and other consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, I acknowledge that I have assigned and do hereby assign to:

Technobasics Software Inc. 112 Benjamin Boulevard Scarborough, Ontario M1K 3P1 CANADA

RECORDED: 05/15/2013

all my right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described and/or claimed in the patent application entitled PROGRAM FLOW SPECIFICATION LANGUAGE AND SYSTEM to be filed as a US non-provisional patent application on or about May 6, 2013.

and to any and all letters patent or patents of the United States, Canada and all other countries of the world that may be granted for the invention(s) and in and to any patent applications for the invention(s) and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of, and reissues and extensions of said applications or letters patent or patents.

Without further consideration, but at the expense of the assignee, its successors or assigns, I undertake to do such things and sign such documents as are required to fully vest title to the invention, and any patents to issue for the invention, whether from the application referred to above. another application, a division or reissue, or otherwise, in the assignee, its successors or assigns.

Date: Movey 6 th, 2013 Name of inventor:

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, MIR	AL GANDHI, who	se full post office addres	sis 440 BRIMORTON	DRIVE
MIH2E5	SCARRORANGH	ONTARIO	was personally	
present and did s	ee Joseph lossiphidis, wi	no is known to me, execu	te the above assignment.	
		N 1 200		

Signature of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 030417 FRAME: 0524